
2025 Western Kentucky University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-21-1   Conf: 14-10-1   Home: 15-9   Away: 9-8-1   Neutral: 6-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (378), Opp (318)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Drinnon (1), Totals (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (52-82), Drinnon (26-41), Smith (10-
14), Wood (8-11), Houge  (5-13), Bargfrede  (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
30 Masters , Maci .320 52-52 150 27 48 10 0 14 46 100 .667 32 3 42 1 .444 2 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
6 Sharpe, Morgan .308 52-52 172 29 53 6 1 0 18 61 .355 14 1 18 0 .362 1 6 8-9 100 120 9 .961
16 White, Annie .300 51-51 150 28 45 8 1 4 19 67 .447 25 6 13 2 .413 3 3 2-3 316 7 4 .988
21 White, Kendle .267 52-52 146 33 39 10 1 3 25 60 .411 25 6 14 0 .385 5 3 3-4 88 4 2 .979
22 Stinson , Kennedy .264 49-42 140 21 37 7 0 8 35 68 .486 8 0 24 0 .294 5 0 1-1 37 1 1 .974
20 Herron, Charlotte .244 52-52 156 23 38 12 0 0 12 50 .321 24 1 14 0 .344 2 5 6-6 114 82 9 .956
5 Gregor , Macy .234 39-32 94 14 22 5 0 1 14 30 .319 13 2 15 1 .333 2 1 3-3 22 6 2 .933
7 Drinnon, Randi .232 52-52 138 12 32 6 0 2 17 44 .319 24 1 15 1 .350 0 9 0-0 259 28 3 .990
1 Kemp, Kaytlan .213 41-21 61 10 13 1 0 0 5 14 .230 8 0 8 0 .304 0 5 5-7 36 0 0 1.000
3 Murphy , Katie .169 50-47 124 15 21 5 0 2 8 32 .258 19 1 31 0 .285 0 6 3-4 61 85 13 .918
24 Blanton , Jenna .545 14-14 44 11 24 1 1 0 9 27 .614 2 1 2 0 .574 0 2 11-11 22 3 0 1.000
23 Bray, Anniston .000 39-1 5 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 2-3 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .270 52-52 1380 234 372 71 4 34 208 553 .401 194 22 198 5 .364 20 40 45-52 1058 406 47 .969
Opponents .244 52-52 1347 185 329 46 8 51 171 544 .404 177 15 234 9 .338 1 32 26-41 1036 349 61 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Bargfrede , Delainey 2.89 1-0 10 1 0 0-1 0 26.2 31 15 11 10 11 6 1 5 .279 2 1 0 1 1
11 Houge , Erica 3.02 10-10 39 15 1 1-2 6 122.2 112 60 53 43 57 13 2 14 .240 6 6 0 0 10
17 Smith, Rylan 3.14 15-7 39 26 7 2-1 1 140.2 115 68 63 90 129 17 1 26 .223 5 8 0 0 15
25 Wood, Maddy 3.35 4-3 24 10 2 0-1 1 62.2 71 42 30 34 37 10 4 6 .280 5 0 0 0 6
Totals 3.12 30-20 112 52 10 5 8 352.2 329 185 157 177 234 46 8 51 .244 18 15 0 1 32
Opponents 4.07 19-30 110 52 11 3 3 345.1 372 234 201 194 198 71 4 34 .270 34 22 0 20 40



2025 Western Kentucky University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Kemp, Kaytlan 36 36 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Houge , Erica 30 0 30 0 1.000 1 5 8 .385 0 0
24 Blanton , Jenna 25 22 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Smith, Rylan 15 1 14 0 1.000 1 10 4 .714 0 0
23 Bray, Anniston 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Masters , Maci 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Drinnon, Randi 290 259 28 3 .990 3 26 15 .634 1 0
16 White, Annie 327 316 7 4 .988 13 0 0 — 0 0
21 White, Kendle 94 88 4 2 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Stinson , Kennedy 39 37 1 1 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Sharpe, Morgan 229 100 120 9 .961 5 0 0 — 0 0
20 Herron, Charlotte 205 114 82 9 .956 9 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gregor , Macy 30 22 6 2 .933 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Murphy , Katie 159 61 85 13 .918 4 0 0 — 0 0
25 Wood, Maddy 26 0 23 3 .885 1 8 3 .727 0 0
12 Bargfrede , Delainey 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1511 1058 406 47 .969 40 52 30 .634 1 0
Opponents 1446 1036 349 61 .958 26 90 14 .865 9 1


